OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, DURING 
THE MONTHS OF MAY, JUNE, JULY, 
AUGUST, SEPTEMBER AND OCTOBER, 
1915, AND FURNISHING AND OPERATING 
THE NECESSARY DUMPS, SCOWS, TUGS, 
TOOLS, APPLIANCES AND LABOR THERE-
FOR. 

The amount of security required will be four 
thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500). 

Bidders will state a lump sum for the above 
contract, as the contract is entire and for a com-
plete job. 

The estimated cost of the above contract not 
to exceed ten thousand nine hundred and forty 
dollars ($10,940). 

Dated April 24th, 1915. 
a24,m5 MAURICE E. CONNOLLY, President. 

tfSee General Instructions to Bidders on 
last page, last column, of the "City Record." 

will not be summoned for the written examina-
tion; candidates receiving less than 70% on the

[...]

WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO IN SUNS-
WICK STREET FROM WILBUR AVENUE 
1 0 PAYNTAR AVENUE, FIRST WARD Or 
THE BOROUGH OF QUEENS, 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be 30 (Thirty) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Three 
thousand four hundred dollars ($3,400). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

50 linear feet of new bluestone curb, not to 
be bid for. 

300 linear feet of old curb redressed and re-
set, not to be bid for. 

300 cubic yards of concrete in place. 
1,750 square yards improved granite block

[...]

500 Lbs. of steel, exclusive of steel shown on 

plan, 
7,896 Lin. Feet 6-inch pipe for house connec-

tion drains, 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work is one hundred and fifty (150) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-eight Thousand ($28,000) Dollars. 

NO. 2: FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN OR-
CHARD STREET FROM JACKSON AVENUE 
TO A POINT ABOUT 385 FEET SOUTH-
ERLY THEREFROM, FIRST WARD OF 
THE BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: